PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Elizabeth Bosch	09/29/2006
Diane Hollenbaugh	09/29/2006
Ernestine Lee	09/29/2006
Minmin Qin	09/29/2006
Ali Sadra	09/29/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Five Prime Therapeutics, Inc.	
Street Address:	Two Corporate Drive	
City:	South San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	12652720			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6086621276 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-662-1277

Email: klbauman@casimirjones.com

Correspondent Name: Casimir Jones, S.C. Address Line 1: 2275 Deming Way

Address Line 2: Suite 310

Address Line 4: Middleton, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FPT-33400/US-6/CON		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca B. Scarr		
	PATENT		

REEL: 030933 FRAME: 0086

Signature:	/Rebecca B. Scarr/	
Date:	08/02/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=33400_Family_Exec_Assignment#page1.tif source=33400_Family_Exec_Assignment#page2.tif source=33400_Family_Exec_Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030933 FRAME: 0087

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)
Attorney Docket No. 8940.0055-00304

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assigno rs], have made an invention entitled:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF TREATING DISEASE WITH FGFR FUSION PROTEINS

for which We have filed an international patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT):

WHEREAS, FIVE PRIME THERAPEUTICS, INC., a corporation of California whose post office address is 1650 Owens Street, Suite 200, San Francisco, California 94158-2261 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to an application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial Nos. 60/701,479, filed July 22, 2005; 60/729,401, filed October 21, 2005; 60/757,398, filed January 10, 2006; and 60/800,005, filed May 15, 2006, and this application, all U.S. applications and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys we have empowered to insert here in parentheses the PCT application number and official filing date (PCT Application No. <u>PCT/US2006/28597</u>, filed <u>July 24, 2006</u>)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of SAN FRANCISCO)		Name:	Lewis T. WILLIAMS
)	SS.	Address:	125 Chapel Drive
			Mill Valley, CA 94941
			United States of America
State of CALIFORNIA)		Signature:	シラン
, ,		Date:	10/12/06

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of OCT, 2006

JASON DAVID SNEED, Notary Public

Jason David Sneed

JASON DAVID SNEED
Commission # 1675898
Notary Public - California
San Francisco County
My Comm. Expires Jun 17, 2010

REEL: 030933 FRAME: 0088

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 8940.0055-00304

County of	SAN FRANCISCO)	SS.	Name:	Elizabeth BOSCH
	, ,	33.	Address	: 23047 Cricket Hill Road Cupertino, CA 95014
o				United States of America
State of	CALIFORNIA)		Ву:	Elizabeta Brita
			Date:	9/29/06 JASON DAVID SNEED
Cb!b				Commission # 1675898
Jubscrib	ed and sworn to before me th	is <u>29 °</u> da	y of <u>SEP7</u>	Notary Public - California 3
LASON	DAVID SNEED, Notary	Public	. D	San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Jun 17, 2010
		Jan.	o Gon	the sheet
County o	SAN FRANCISCO)	· ·	Name:	Stephen DOBERSTEIN
	·	SS.	Address	129 Elsie Street
)			San Francisco, CA 94110
				United States of America
State of	CALIFORNIA)		By:	SWOut _
			Date:	6-76-1
		2211		JASON DAVID SNEED
Subscribe	ed and sworn to before me thi	s <u>195</u> da	y of SEPT	Commission # 1675898
JASON I	DAVID SNEED, Notary	Public		vid Sneed Notary Public - California San Francisco County
		Jac		My Comm. Expires Jun 17, 2010
County of	SAN FRANCISCO)	0	Name:	Kevin HESTIR
)	SS.		226 Arlington Avenue
).			Kensington, CA 94707
	•			United States of America
State of	CALIFORNIA)		By:	// // L
			Date:	Sept 29, 100, JASON DAVID SNEED
		- 61		
Subscribe	ed and sworn to before me this	s <u>29</u> day	OSEPT	20 06 Motory Public - California
JASON]	DAVID SHEED, Notary	Public O	- Agai	San Francisco County
		0		My Comm. Expires Jun 17, 2010
County of	SAN FRANCISCO)	- -	Name:	Diane HOLLENBAUGH
ř)	SS.		1534 Fordham
	· j		,	Mountain View, CA 94040
	,			United States of America
State of	CALIFORNIA)		By:	Dane de lenson
			Date:	Sept 29, 2006
				IACON DAVID CHEED
Subscribe	ed and sworn to before me this	395 day	of SEPT	Commission # 1478808
JASON'	DAVID SHEED, Notary	Public	O -	Notary Public - California
		Arson	Covio	Son Francisco County My Comm. Expires Jun 17, 2010
County of	CAN EBANGEO	U	Nome	The contract Expression 17, 2010
ooding of	SAN FRANCISCO)		Name:	Ernestine LEE
	,	SS.	Address:	226 Arlington Avenue
	,		-	Kensington, CA 94707
State of	(ALEORALA)		Bve.	United States of America
0.0.0	CALIFORNIA)		By:	Grenstine del
			Date:	(9 ept 29, 2006
Subscribe	d and sworn to before me this	20th day	of CENT	20.00/
JA CON	DAY (D SNEED, Notary	Public A		
~50N.	VINEED, HOLDIN	Jese Jese	m Us	vid Sneed JASON DAVID SNEED
				COMMENT

Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Jun 17, 2010

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 8940.0055-00304

County of	SAN FRANCIS	<u>co</u>)) ss	Name: Address	
State of)	By:	Pleasanton, CA 94588 United States of America
	CALIFORNIA		Date:	9/24/Caller Notary Public - California
Subscribe	DAVID SHEED	e me this <u>24</u> , Notary Public		My Comm. Expires Jun 17, 2010
County of	SAN FRANCIS	<u>(CO</u>)	Name:	Ali SADRA A5 9,29,06
) ss	s. Address	San Mateo, CA 94403 E 208 United States of America
State of	CALIFORNI	A_)	By: Date:	2 2 9.2 EJASON DAVID SNEED
Subscribe	ed and sworn to before	e me this 29 ±, Notary Public	h day of <u>SEP</u> Lason Davi	Commission # 1675898
County of	SAN FRANCIS		Name:	Justin WONG
) ss)	s. Address	389 Somerset Road, Apt. 3 Oakland, CA 94611 United States of America
State of	CALIFORNI	A _)	By: Date:	THE WAS DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE PART
Subscribe	ed and sworn to before	e me this 29.		Commission # 1675898 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Jun 17, 2010
County of			Name:	Ge WU
) ss)	. Address:	954 Brentwood Drive San Jose, CA 95129 United States of America
State of)	By: Date:	Cinica diales of America
Subscribe	ed and sworn to before	e me this , Notary Public	day of	, 20
County of	SAN FRANCIS	<i>ca</i>)) ss	Name: . Address:	Hongbing ZHANG 611 Curtis Street
State of	CALIFORNIA))	By:	Albany, CA 94706 United States of America
0.0.0 0.	CASIFORNIA		Date:	9/2//2006
Subscribe	d and sworn to before	e me this 29± , Notary Public		Pavil Sneal
		6		
				JASON DAVID SNEED Commission # 1675898 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Jun 17, 2010

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 030933 FRAME: 0090